

## STAFF REPORT

## **City of Dripping Springs**

## **PO Box 384**

## **511 Mercer Street**

**Dripping Springs, TX 78620** 

**Submitted By:** Andrew Binz – Director of Parks and Community Services

Parks & Recreation Commission Meeting April 16, 2025

Date:

**Agenda Item Wording:** Discuss the results of the Parks, Recreation and Open Space Master Plan

Community Survey Results.

**Summary/Background:** 

As part of the Parks, Recreation and Open Space Master Plan process, a community wide survey was conducted to help determine priorities for the community, assist the city in taking a resident-driven approach to planning and to gather objective feedback from the residents of Dripping Springs and the surrounding area.

In January of 2025, the survey was mailed to over 2,200 households within the city limits of Dripping Springs and it was available on line on the City website for anyone to fill out and submit. The survey was also available in

English and in Spanish. The survey ended on February 28, 2025.

222 surveys from households within the city limits were completed and submitted, making the survey statistically valid. 144 surveys were

completed by users residing outside the city limits.

Staff

**Recommendations:** N/A

**Attachments:** PROS Master Plan Survey Findings Presentation

PROS Master Plan Survey Findings Report

**Outside City Limits Survey Results** 

**Next Steps/Schedule:** Include the results of the survey in the final PROS Master Plan.